Incident Date Report Number

11/1/2023

11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

RMP23-002522

RMP23-002523
RMP23-002525

RMP23-002524

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2405 CARDINAL DR
1251 GOLF RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
4400 BLK SHADY CT
4620 TALL TREES CT

OLD PLUM GROVE RD/
BROOKVIEW LN

4305 WEBER DR

3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 BERDNICK ST
4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER
LN

5550 ASTOR LN
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF

RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /'S
OLD WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

Incident

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

LOCK OUT

LOCK OUT
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HAZARD

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

11/2/2023 7:23:23 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/1/2023

11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

RMP23-002526

RMP23-002527

RMP23-002528

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2702 SIGWALT ST

2401 LOIS DR

1256 OLDE FARM RD

N HICKS RD / N RAND RD

3410 FREMONT ST
5999 NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5400 ASTOR LN

2402 ROHLWING RD
2106 CAMPBELL ST
2902 ORIOLE LN
2901 CENTRAL RD
5550 ASTOR LN

2708 HAWK LN

4412 EUCLID AVE
2306 CAMPBELL ST
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
ALARM
CODE 2
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4400 EUCLID AVE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/2/2023 7:23:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/1/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

11/1/2023 APPROX LOC: 2552 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

11/2/2023 7:23:23 AM



