



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/1/2023	RMP23-002522	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		1251 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		4620 TALL TREES CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / BROOKVIEW LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
11/1/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOCK OUT	
11/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023	RMP23-002523	5550 ASTOR LN	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2023	RMP23-002525	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2023	RMP23-002524	ALGONQUIN PKWY / S OLD WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / BROOKWOOD WAY DR	HAZARD	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/1/2023		2702 SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		2401 LOIS DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023	RMP23-002526	1256 OLDE FARM RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2023		N HICKS RD / N RAND RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		3410 FREMONT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		2106 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		2902 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023	RMP23-002527	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		2708 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		4412 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2023		2306 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2023	RMP23-002528	4400 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/1/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2023		APPROX LOC: 2552 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	